10-9-01

REC、

Form PTO-1595

10-18-2001



101877514....

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	PATENT	S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	. ~	O OILL		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	to and Tradomorka:	Places record the attached a	visinal documents as any thoront	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roger John, SNOW, Donghong A. GAO, Daniel R. GOLDBERG, Abdelhakim HAMMACH, Daniel KUZMICH, Tina Marie MORWICK, Neil MOSS, Anthony S. PROKOPOWICZ III, Robert D. SELLIAH, Hidenori TAKAHASHI		2. Name and address BOEHRING Name: рнакмасі	s of receiving party(ies) ER INGELHEIM EUTICALS, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 📮 Mer	rger			
Security Agreement	ange of Name	Street Address: 9	000 Ridgebury Road	
Other	-	P. O. Box 368		
		City: Ridgefield	State: <u>CT</u> z _{ip:} 06877	
Execution Date: 07/31/2001		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/921,510		B. Patent No.(s)		
Ad	lditional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert P. Raymond		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim	Corporation	Enclosed		
		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P.	O. Box 368	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
City: Ridgefield State: CT Zi	p: 06877-0368		f this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Philip I. Datlow 10/05/2001				
Philip I. Datlow Name of Person Signing	fm	Signature	Date	
	ages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and do	□ 77.	

Case No. 9/188

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Vashington, D.C. 20231

Case No.: 9/188

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Roger John SNOW a citizen of the United Kingdom, and resident of 29 East Gate Road, Danbury, CT 06811, US

Donghong A. GAO a citizen of China, and resident of 52 Harrison's Trail, Hopewell Junction, NY 12533, US

Daniel R. GOLDBERG a citizen of the United States, and resident of 31 Highland Avenue, Redding, CT 06896, US

Abdelhakim HAMMACH a citizen of the United States, and resident of 8 Rolf's Drive, Danbury, CT 06810, US

Daniel KUZMICH a citizen of the United States, and resident of 4 Driftway Road, Unit C1, Danbury, CT 06811, US

Tina Marie MORWICK a citizen of the United States, and resident of 114 Taylor Road, New Milford, CT 06776, US

Neil MOSS a citizen of Canada, and resident of 199 Barlow Mountain Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877, US

Anthony S. PROKOPOWICZ III a citizen of the United States, and resident of 20 Sun Up Road, Stormville, NY 12582, US

Robert D. SELLIAH a citizen of Sri Lanka, and resident of 250 Kennedy Drive, #407, Malden, MA 02148, US

Hidenori TAKAHASHI a citizen of Japan, and resident of 68 Ehmer Drive, LaGrangeville, NY 12540

which

hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at, 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS INHIBITORS OF TYROSINE KINASES

	was executed by me (us) on	, 2001
⊠ No.:	was filed on August 2, 2001, and a 6096	ecorded Serial No.: 09/921,510, Confirmation

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
Roger John SNOW	Roger Vohn Snow 1/23/00
Donghong A. GAO	Daughory A. Con 7/27/01
Daniel R. GOLDBERG	Day 12 3/161
Abdelhakim HAMMACH	Add lot Hammel 7/3/10
Daniel KUZMICH	Daniel Prymich 7/31/01
Tina Marie MORWICK	Sina marie mound 7/23/01
Neil MOSS	Neil May 7/23/01
Anthony S. PROKOPOWICZ III	at & Prop I 7/23/01
Robert D. SELLIAH	
Hidenori TAKAHASHI	Hidmon Pakahas Te 1/23/01

assign.form.doc/lgl/pat/frms/tmp/pat

Case No.: 9/188

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Roger John SNOW a citizen of the United Kingdom, and resident of 29 East Gate Road, Danbury, CT 06811, US

Donghong A. GAO a citizen of China, and resident of 52 Harrison's Trail, Hopewell Junction, NY 12533, US

Daniel R. GOLDBERG a citizen of the United States, and resident of 31 Highland Avenue, Redding, CT 06896, US

Abdelhakim HAMMACH a citizen of the United States, and resident of 8 Rolf's Drive, Danbury, CT 06810, US

Daniel KUZMICH a citizen of the United States, and resident of 4 Driftway Road, Unit C1, Danbury, CT 06811, US

Tina Marie MORWICK a citizen of the United States, and resident of 114 Taylor Road, New Milford, CT 06776, US

Neil MOSS a citizen of Canada, and resident of 199 Barlow Mountain Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877, US

Anthony S. PROKOPOWICZ III a citizen of the United States, and resident of 20 Sun Up Road, Stormville, NY 12582, US

Robert D. SELLIAH a citizen of Sri Lanka, and resident of 250 Kennedy Drive, #407, Malden, MA 02148, US

Hidenori TAKAHASHI a citizen of Japan, and resident of 68 Ehmer Drive, LaGrangeville, NY 12540

hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at, 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS INHIBITORS OF TYROSINE KINASES

which	1	
	was executed by me (us) on	, 2001
⊠ No.:	was filed on August 2, 2001, and accorded Serial N 6096	No.: 09/921,510, Confirmation

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
D L-1 - GNOW	
Roger John SNOW	
Donghong A. GAO	
Daniel R. GOLDBERG	
Abdelhakim HAMMACH	
Daniel KUZMICH	
Tina Marie MORWICK	
Neil MOSS	
Anthony S. PROKOPOWICZ III	
Robert D. SELLIAH	Mahet D. Solhah /24/01
Hidenori TAKAHASHI	

assign.form.doc/lgl/pat/frms/tmp/pat

RECORDED: 10/09/2001